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SR PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION §£5- 379X | ) - e
e 4 TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: e
o The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
L described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a .
BN Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the & )
L herein Gescribed property for - Community Building.-(-Praternal Order of-Bolice Lodge-)
———-L“--A--DR:_--S-V-&-ZOBQ-‘—-S-BG-:—‘@R-LBQI-rLrGj --------------------------------------------- ; | i | | e
¥ | ™ . ... : s s S o ik = o e Jidakin PR ST e s = = Ve 25 e B e s g s T
; : _______________________________________________________________________________________ J Q * . s
o Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. . _ ) BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
[ perty P | ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
L 1, or we, agcee to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing o t OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING :
e of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions Lo INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 .
IR of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. t . 494-3353 S
| undes the %2$§E§;“L¥ ?ﬁ;ﬁ; A n i BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING TO.Arnold Jablon Date July 3, 1985 ARNOLD JABLON EAN M H JUNG
o ' t th 4 L hi ! : ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
_ ; are the legal owner(s) o e property N Wl ££i 11di
S which is the subject of this Petition. G X County Office Building
W S 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue FROM_James H. Thompson July 1, 1985 L L
o ' Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): : ! Towson, Marylend 21204 /g - .
----------- Mo g b4 : Case No. C-85-933 -
e m——————————————— ; Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this SUBJECT_3700 Putty Hill Avenue :
(Type or Print Name) ; 7th day of __ May » 19 8§ - Sgt. Scott A. Sewell, President : i
R 1 ; Greenspring Valley Lodge 76 - L
_ o L L Co L Fraternal Order of Police : R
e " Signature % 3 N _ Please note that the above referenced site is presentiy an active zoning P. O. Bcx 5720 i
I 5 5 /L#’_\ violation case. Pikesville, Maryiand 21208 S
- T hddres T | ' 2 , , :'
3 ress | : ] We will withhold further action pending your decision in Case MNo. 85-349-X. Mr. Gere lLorenzo
| ARNOLD m ) 3703 Putty Hill Avenue :
City and State ‘ Zoning $sioner Baltimore, Maryland 21236 T
{’“ | o Fraternal Order of Police — - |
LR Attorney for Petitioner: A : Petitioner __Lodge 76, Inc. Received by: JHT:eoh Mr. Howard Callis
? : Petitioner's Nico-as B, Lommolars 3621 Putty Hill Avenue
1 ettt Lt 1 0 Attorney airman, Zonlng rlans Raltimore, Maryland 21236 ;.
3 (Type or Print Name) Advisory Committee r Fary ¢
] T Sigmatwre TR City and State | Re: Petition for Special Exception
| :_, _ » , . - SE/commer of Putty Hill Avenue £
' e ——————— - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- T o i and Baltimore Beltway e
. L Addresa - tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ' 14th Election District
o L Scott M. Sewell C/O S Fraternal Order of Police, {0
R R Fraternal O of_Police, GreenSpring.Valley Green Spring Valley Lodge 76, !
. _ City and State Name Lgodge 76, Inc. Petitioners ¢ s
B : . P.0. Box 5720, Pikesville, M. 21208 ; Petitioners @ :
L0y Attorney’s Telephone NO.: oo ccccccrcmcenens - address Phone No. ‘: z ‘-
SR 3 882-9311 a Gentlemen: il
: ] ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —__?tb o _____ day
e g ] . ) This is to confirm the new hearing date in the above captioned matter to be v "
T of - May e , 19_85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as Thursday, July 18, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. -
- n L . . . H : . %
T . »J% required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through Should you have any questions, please feel free to call. P
ey out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning 3; _
S g ! Co ssioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore E j - Sincerely, ) %;
| o E:-: ?\“: Zoning Camissioner ;
e o e :
: ! Z. 1 over .
S 3 OO ‘ﬁ\ * ¢ )
R 1~ ] E
DI > . » . i s i s A
| . ; ? m { & .g. _ » R s T e T o s i 4 n i o v IR )4 Rt S e o S :_:
- . e e !
+LTI r - .
i MICHAEL B. DALLAS 3 LTIMORE COUNTY, MALYLAND
s R Registered Surveye! | M COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE I 1
e | 7008 HARFORD ROAD BALTI MORE UNTY P AT L
o 5l 5 DALTIMORE COUNTY INTER-OFFIC
R BALTIMORE, MD. 21234 ¢ ::'i:g‘:,'\ A [COUNTY 10 200G £ CORRESPONDENCE :
254-4555 Jure 3, 1985 G 1L/ TOWION MARYLARD 21204 Arnold Jablon
S NORMAN E. GERGER TO. Zoning Commissioner
_______________________________ J
] ZONING CESCRIPTION COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Mr. Scott A. Sewell DIRECTOR . Date...__June 3, 1985 o ...
R Fraternal Order of Pollice Tovanns Meryhand. 210 Frate ' i : orman E. Gerber, Director
| é GreenSpring Yalley Lodge 76, Inc. rowson, Maryland 2120¢ Fraterna} Crder of olice : FROM.. Officz of Planning & Zonin
_ L Greenspring Valley Lodge 76, Inc. 3 1 g . :
TP obo P.0. Box 5720 3 g
. _.: , A Nicholas B. Commodari PikeSVil le, Maryla.r‘.d 21209 ; SUBJECT Zon in& Pet iti0n No 85_3!‘9 X l
. E Mr. Arnold Jabl ——sosooig tElll1on No. 85-349- - i
_‘.;_w;_-:' i BEGINNING for the same on the southern side of Putty Hill Avenue (70 Fe, wide) Chairman PE: Ttom No. 252 — Case No. 85-349-X Z;ﬂin;ngmm'l:s!g:er APQH_ Ig‘ Iq 85- !
| s at its intersection with the eastern sgide of The Baltimore Beltway(SI;H.A. X Fraternal Orde;' of Po}ic.:e, Lodge 76, Inc. gm;{,%;lifag;‘;?;;ﬁ é
: route ¥ 695),thance with said Avenue easterly by 2 line curving to the sout MBER Special Exception Petition :
= 5 having a radius of 681.20 feet for the distance of 64.10 feet, thence HEMBERS Re: Zontng Advisory Meeting of MaR<sn 12, 1985 ’
: § leaving said Avenue and running the three following courses and distances; Bureau of Dear Mr. Sewell: 1 Item # 2 !
al gouth 19-57-50 west 162.73 feet, south 70-02-10 east 59.%4 feet and north Engineering e : ’ Erope:ty wher ; 25::5‘;::@30:2 of PoLicE, A :
RAE | &7, ' ) . . $ ocation: Ay, LODGE T joug, . ssuming compliarce with c e .
3 19-57-50 east 165.00 feet to said south side of said Putty Hill Avcoue, Department of : . iewed the plans ) , : with the comments of the Divisi f :
o thence with said Avenue south 70-02-10 east 270.00 feet, thence leaving said Traffic Engineering ';I;ht(egdzgﬁt];ggtiémagcfrgv;z?gencedltti?t?gi re\'lr'he followiEg coments Dear Mr. Jablon: 5/5 PoTTY Hiwe ﬁ’p,‘ E/S Bactiror e Current P}annmg and Development's representative on th: gzn?ﬁ 5
Wi Avenue and running the three following courses and distances; south 19-57-50 State Roads Commission sulmittec s petit ’ I s a Bactwaoy Plans Advisory Committee, this office is ~18 B
L SEREE 165.00 £ h 70.02-10 east 60.12 feet and south 20-15-45 west are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 4 The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject posed use here. The proposed site pl not opposed to the pro- Fo
T L west . eet, sou . Bureau of recuested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or g petition and offers the following comments. The ftems checked below are access and parki i s ite plan with the location of o
O 729.48 feet to said eastern side of said Baltimore Beltway, thence with Fire Prevention problems with regard to the develo t plans that may have a bearing " applicable. adjacent t pth me“ 1t relates to the two residential lots L
£ : h ; . P . . : , nt to the subject : : .
- : said side of said Beltway the six following courses Bnd distonces m.)rt- Health Department on this case. The Directcr of Planning may file a written report with { )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. requested that the dec‘ property does concern this office. It is
: 4 06-55-25 west 108,72 feet, norih 00-50-28 east 361,38 feet, north 30-16 ' _ . . ; eccrmendat i to the suitability of 3 A County Reyd X sign be revised so that landscaping can be
_ 3 34 west 156.60 feet, north 26-27-18 west 202,69 feet, north 18-12-28 west Project Flanning tthhe Zonmqtggrmlsiloner with r ations as Yy {%;A Eg‘-'um; aiﬁ& g:ﬁg ::::}g ::s"zg‘;;f:dn& the mintes will be P;wxded §0 as to buffer the adjacent residential propexg'ti:: from
Tawn " 47.29 feet and north 22-30-42 east 154.64 feet to the place of beginning. Building Department € redues zoning. forward by the Bureau of Public Services, the access road and parking area. '
- o d of Ed . ) . . . 5 { YThis site is part of & larger tract; therfore it {3 defined as a
TR Beard of Educaticn In view of your proposal to construct a camunity building on subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.
CONTAINING 4,24 acres of land more or less. Zoning Administration this vacant property, this hearing is required. (X )to'?‘igﬂfpzl‘f,f'llEu?h?ﬁg";ﬁ:ﬁ"’ must be recorded prior
Industrial . ) ) \ ()()The access 's not satisfactory, ) .
Development In accordance with our previous conversation, the site plan % )}:e circt;lation on this site 1s not satisfactory.
should indicate that the proposed paving of the parking area will be : e parking arrangement s not satisfactory. . 8ty
macadam, tar and chip, etc., and should reflect the comment of the _ LT O e e o On e oar. Norman E, Gerber jfDigp:tor
. : . . ; s property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and Office of P1 i :
Department of Traffic Engineering. For further infoomation concern- development on these s0ils s prohibited. anning & Zoning
ing this camment, you may contact Mr. Michael Flanigan at 494-3534. ( ’ﬁ.‘,’;‘;i"é.‘,“": ::l ?rnalt:rgtig? ufZ;he floodplain s prohibited NEG:JGH:slm
In additiop to the above, you indicated that the location of Regu‘m:ngf sions of Section 22-98 of the Development
the proposed building may be changed. In view of this fact and { }Development of this site may constitute a potentfal conflict with
coupled with the requirement of a County Review Group meeting by the Baltimore County Master Plan.
the Office of Current Planning, this should be clearly discussed ( }I::e amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
at the scheduled hearing in crder that the final order, if granted, {j{)uncfscaping: Mast comply with Baltimore Couniy Landscape Manual,
may allow you scme flexibility in the final layout of this development. }The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
gtll }78-59. cﬂatt:::!dinghpemit may be issued unti) a Reserve :
t e .
Enclosed are all ¢ ents sumitted from the bers of the 1:pac y Use Cer cate has been issued. The defici:ent service Jf
Camittee at this time that offer or request information on your ( )}h: prop::ty Ts ‘ljo:?tg gn ;”t;aﬁi%area controTled by a "0" leve)
L 2 . : atersection as defin y B-79, and as condivions change
petition. If similar caments frcm: the remaining members are received, traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas
I will forward them to you. Cthcrwise, any camment that 1s not are re-evaluated annwally by the County Council,
informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was (3¢ JAdet tional canments: Freom
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate : - g
and a hearing scheduled accordingly. P T :
Thes L &y Pt s s B s
Very truly yours; p _ Frevnsnsly rucordall Plut wlek. lrrcrnst o ru&(‘,«..u
— P {
//kd Load 2.;/ ,ﬁ W Q’A’C.- d o~ Eugene A. Bober
NICHOLAS B. OOMODARI, Chairman . g 4 " Criaf, Current Planning and Development
o NBC:bsc Zoning Plans Advisory Committee cc: James Hoswe
EFFICs vor Enclosures
cc: Michael B. Dallas
J 7008 Harford Road
Raltimore, Md. 21234 j
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Regulations

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public Lesring on the Petition dnd it
appearing that by reason of th requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

e mwpa

T T T — "
T SER —r—— i

> S—

L

A R e, g i KR i it S I S T S i o R Rt e N i i I o SR e P R £ 2 g e ek e o . i Sl
R o o i e I A e L o . g A T AR a0 . RS2 2 s . .
i T : A ’ : R 4 B S e i i T - Wrstrbied 3 e o ST IO e 1 T, 1] TR g Sl
: 3 % ol L Mo 3
{ - . £ d 3 oy
¥ ; ;: S
. - e
o LY : )
M‘.\" - _‘: t €
» 2 L 3 ¥ s
& ?‘ ‘ ; . §$ ,.
= i ag : B o o
. - o * ) N R .
B P R - Co
- o’ e
) 3 & _
i : * P | e Ct :
ey . ( l-~..i o . ".,‘ .
’ . w . v o J ‘ ]
o e ‘ - o
e -l s F e it n kil For Sk o o m o

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

March 14, 1985

DIRECTCR

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 252 -ZAC- March 12, 1985

Property Owner: Fraternal Order of Police, Green Spring Valley, Lodge 76, Inc.

Location: SE/Cor. Putty Hill Road and Baltimore Beltway

Existing Zoning:D.R. 5.5 _
Proposed Zoning:Speclal exception for a community building

Acres: 4.24
District: 14th

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The proposed access to this site should be moved to a

point 30 feet from the eastern property line.

-

Michael S§. Flanigan :
Traffic Engineering Assoc. 11N )
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MSF/cem
i
IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION b BEFORE THE
‘ SE/corner of Putty Hill Ave-
» nue and the Baltimore Belt- * ZONING COMMISSIONER
way - 14th Election District
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Fraternal Order of Police, * Case No. 85-349-X
Green Spring Valiey Lodge 76,
"
25 85 H%& o Inc.,
A g PR, .
B 3 "5'“3§ I g Petitioner ¥
i E_8 @ a3 g
§F 33 S%p =2 F: £ s e s ok x s x E e
cg R = o o
Qe oQ . g g a o a
g 3@ & <3 0w 8 g g FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
4% 553 32E% % o 2 =
E 3] ‘EE 2- ,§§ 5 g = & g o ‘ﬁ E ; The Petitioner herein reguests a special exception for a community build-
‘H - Q - -
E g A8 ;8 < S L 23 c
EE C -g,?;, C 3.‘505 g by :'.;, o oy £ ing, as more particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
< 9 .-:big;'l:g°‘_, £l =2 ML ol 3
;a 5':?: %"g'a' 233 E 5‘ 'g ﬁ M .‘.E ‘2 8 gg b The Petitioner, by Corporal Scott A. Sewell, its President, appeared and
e [} =] . b o c
E ofd O55Q.E8 8 & sd,2432 2
& 'gfg g £3 g 5 & -2 2 4 "“'"5-—_355..'5@ & a testified and was represented by Counsel. Geoffrey Forbes, a contractor, also
By o) ..,.. - wed « [~} 2 b--‘ .:.l
20 fr 5 o a B = 7] ., 7] 4
< k- 8 : -‘-é'ia 'a'ﬁgg -% ol o : 2 g E testified on behalf of the Petitioner. Gene Lorenzo, Howard Callis, and
, Be n ket W s, : : m & .
' ciE o4 8 - £
f—g% w '--5 5-555 e v_S ! 15.3 s Ernestine Skidmore, neighbors and adjacent property owners, appeared as Protes-
s80E ‘s § ; ©3 80 ‘s . g . ) / g
ﬁ%"ﬁ-.g‘ég ggﬁ?, < : ?,E o E tants.
B L] [ V=P -3 " 4l oy ' a
[ =1 a (= -] 3
E;ﬂg ?;5-3" §§§ 3 ::1 T C| . S Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.5.5, was purchased
[ T — o w0 = va
=wg.u ER oo L% o &
€8s 5-;; 2 S E.E § G E% 3 z in September, 1984 from Potts & Callahan, Inc., for the purpose of constructing
g S w LB W “ g &
td cEe of o wak
ﬁ%ﬁ . g-ﬁ “'E.E.ﬁ’ ~ é gy i & a lodge. Corporal Sewell testified that the Fraternal Order of Police (FOP),
| Green Spring Valley Lodge 76, Inc., has approximately 200 members, all State po-
lice officers who work in either Baltimore City or Baltimore County. The FOP
|
presently rents space and would like to have a place of its own. The lodge
%? would have a social hall to accommodate 250 to 300 people on the first floor and
— offig on the second floor, A 100' x 50' building is proposed, but it is like-
- — Lie
c- ly ti the size and scope of the building will be reduced due to financial cir-
:; cumsfances. The FOP has approximately two soclal functions per year, monthly
}.j gene"ié membership meetings, and meetings of the Board of Directors, which meets
- B
= at Lg?st once a month but often more frequently. The average attendance at a
L
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.55 DALTIMORE COUNTY
1%%%) FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

g 494-4500
PAUL H. NEINCKE
CHIEF March 11, 1985

Hloiia

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Offiece of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore Gounty Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Attention:

RE: Property Owner: Praternal Order of Police Green Spring Valley Lodge 76,Inc.

Nick Commodari, Chairman '
zening Plans Advisory Committee

SE/Cor. Putty Hill Rd. & Balto. Beltway
Zoning Agenda: vooting of 3/12/85

Location:

Item No.: 22

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your regquest,
Bureau and the
to be corrected or incorporated int

<) 1.

f
{

() 4.

",[é‘

F

t

(x) 5.

{ )} 6.

REVIEWFR:

k.‘_ i

v/ o

‘fLD Uﬁ
27155

the referenced property has been surveyed by this

comments below marked with an *X" are applicable and required
o the final plans for the property.

Fire hydrants for the refersnced property are required and shall be
located at Intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

} 3.

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the fite shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro?ectian
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety code”, 1976 Bdition prior

to occupancy.
Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Flre Prevention Bureau has no camm

Noted and
Approved:

rJ 7.

Fire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division

/mb

Board meeting is less than ten members; the average attendance at a general

membership meeting is between 15 and 25 members. Approximately 225 people at-

tended last year's annual bull roast, and the maximum attendance at a social

function 1s approximately 350 people. Indeed, although the FOP would not pro-

vide ts facility to any outside group, it would be avallable for use by |its

members. Corporal Sewell estimates it would be used an average of twice a

month.

The property is located on Putty Hill Avenue with the Parkville National
Guard Armory (Armory) to the east and the Baltimore Beltway to the west. Its

location 1s unique because it surrounds Mr. Lorenzo's roperty like a horseshoe

and Mrs. Skidmore's properiy on twu Siues 1n an "L" shape. Mr. Callis' property

is adjacent to the west property line. The road frontage owrnied by the Petition-

er is approximately 64 feet tetween Mr. Callis' and Mr. Lorenzo's property and

274 feet Letween Mr. Lorenzo's and Mrs. Skidmore's property. It is also impor-

tant to note that a new subdivision called "Evergreen at Putty HiLl"™, which

will add an additional 127 units to the area, will be constructed directly

across the street.

Mrs. Skidmore complained about constant use of the Armory, especially on

weekends, and the harassment caused by those using the facility who park on the

grass and all over the zrea without any consideration to her or her property.
Mr. Lerenzo alsb testified that he was absolutely and categorically opposed te

the [proposed use because he does not want to be surroundsd by 1it. He believes

that %tbe use would adversely affect his property values and add tc the existing
-

ic problems on Putty Hill Avenue. Mr. although he Tfeels

traf Callis agreed,

™

All parties

thatj pthe proposed use would not be as bad as he first feared.

b e
agraeglthat peak traffic congestion occurs between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. and

¥
4:30{ gg.m. and 6:00 p.m.
o}
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th+ the special exception should be granted with certain restrictions,
oy, ful described below.
;;Si:é l%’rhe Petitioner had the burden cof adducing tlestimony and evidence which
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BALTIMSAE COUNTY

CESARTVINT OF FERMITS 2 SES
Tt 415 & LCENSES
4\54-3510 ARYLAND 212C4

March 20, 1985

TED ZALESKI R '
DIRECTCA .

Mr. Amold Jatlcn, Zonirg (o—issiozer
Office of Plar=:vz and Zarirg N
County Cffice Salldiry

Towsen, Maryl.rs 2120l

Dear M, Jaovicus

Co=<ents on Tiaa §
ents o= Itaa § 252 Zonirg Advisory Coomisses Featirg are as follovs;

Prozerty Curer:  Fraternal Order of Poli
Locasion: SE/Cor. Sad anaiseen Spr
D-é.o Putty Hill Road and Baltimore eltway

Exigtinrg Zonirz: .
Proposed Zoairz;:  Speci exception for a commuriity building

Acr
Ms:::.:tz ?):12:!}:

The 1texs checzed Yelow aTe applicables

IJI lt-—---_".’ del eeriara to the !.1-&-
-
35.11 Ll-hz Srata of . o
ml’—-d Cole 1‘0:

1‘!P.abm4=:gf

€+ Resideztial: Th-eq zats of
ial; The constricticn drawing i
. aiom gl ir are re
.izl:_ii:-.- ..rch.itec,,""...':g*_-._ur seal is/is not requ.izedqu‘;::-to Toan 8 purmit
igtatoes are reguired oz Flass asd Technical Data.. oRCrmproduced saals

Co=—ar:zisl: Three gats of ¢ r on drawiras w "
= H orstruction drawj 72ard Registered
N - 1th a f.a.r 3 i
drehitect or Exgirser shall be Tejuired to file a perz=it applicaticn :

dre County Pulldinz Code 1991/7
=os ldi- 31/Coune
@ Eardicapped ant iged; ard othes acplii

scellaneous

&- other /opuie &hall be required hefore

-

Es  in extexizr wall erected within €40 r
i . i or £
Facily use ivoua.of an edjacent lot 1lire :

consTrueTis

=srcial uses or 3'0 for Cre & Two

e 7 - hall te of cne hour ffp= -
| Tesuinag i por0,C3eLIsS Termitied withia 310 of Lot lires, & firemets ot
y - =reg on % at - Wi i
LT az2 Tadle 1402, also Section 503.231“&' aes Table LO1, lire 2, Secticn

P_- P.ec_ue:'.ed variance QT ct with the = t e
- ipplm to [ .fll 1-h s Balti.-c“ Coun-? Ml:‘:..o COdQ
[]

G. 1 charze c." ceou :
‘AR L cccuzancy shall Ye applied for
2 ® 8% ece £ o, alar i
wifliff;:‘:;’&%ath:" rezuired sets of d:;uirgsgi:.é;:a:?-fnerahon FAS
ol Tees ine Cide reguizerents for the PTorcsed ch T hm'r thon:;r.;atrha"
& Proleszsiznal seal, T anse.  Pravizgs Feans

2. Zefcre +nt rre
. ”_u.:"...;: o:“c' Sa.n coent on the above g
T b Tvices of a Zegistered in 4
4 roa .ty CRbAL b A sarylard Archis r E
this o--_:_a. ~nat, the struciuse for which —M ored cnos Crsineer e oy o
€an ceIply with th § e o <1463 A prozesed chan i
g2 eez 3 =ith the Eeishs/azay Tequirezents of Tabl 23 2od the ool Fropased
SNCTisn clissificatisn of Tible LOI, ) ? 585 and the FeAusTed cone

ey
“TReCiure, please have the ouTer,

Ce=entz =~
(::) ¢=er The applicant may wish to reduce the second level to less than

4,000 square feet in 1
ieu of ding
State Handfcapped Code. of provi an elevator as required in the

NITZ: Thesae es:
vl Pl s—=ents reflect Bl“? en tr )
h -ect or. ne Infcrzatian »
zittad vz the of fice of Flarni LC€ITatizn rrovided by the dragsis-
strusd 3 the f';l]fhzro;-?‘::‘“ﬁ and Zoniriy and are rot :.i’er.d.ed tc“.‘:zc::h-
. 14 5 i oS Termie s~ desi r ~ D=
23 te czziirad by cprmreios Sanm | 7Tt Cedired, -dyg FEITY
:-:I siined by wipiting Roca 122 (Diima Review) ; .t‘.'inr..:.l lnferzazicn
TOW3CH. at 11l Y, Chesarezce ave.,

Very =y yours,

El.-.a.rle: E. Burrhas, Chief

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1B01.1.C.6, pursuant to Section

502.1, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

It would be difficult not to empathirze with the Protestants. The lack of
nelghborly consideration obviocusly exhibited on a continuing basis to those liv-
However,

ing in the area of the Armory would try anycne's patience. testimony

indicated that the Armory does not contribute to traffic congestion, and it 1is

clear that the proposed use would not either. In fact, the proposed use and

hours of operation, if anything, mitigate in its favor. The area is developed

and will be even further developed with major subdivisions. The prcposed uce of
this property would be viable and appropriate. Indeed, 1if thls site were devel-
oped with single~family or multiple-family dwellings (apartonents, townhouses, et
al, depending upon Residential Transition Area {(RTA) ccnsiderations), traffic
would be much greater than the sporadic and periodic use a3 projected by the
FPetitioner for its community building. Certalnly, none of the conditions prece-
dent as delineated in Secticn 502.1 would be adversely impacted by the propesed
use, as restricted and described hereinafter.

It 1is clear that the BCZR permits the use requested by the Petitioner in a
D.R.5.5 Zone by special exception. It 1s equally clear that the propcsed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, 1t
must be determined whether the conditions as delineated in Section 582.1 are
satisfied by the Petitioner,

After reviewing all ol the testimony and evidence presented, it appears

as more

wOou show that the proposed use met the prescrited standards and requirements

X
[z ]
set] Forth in Section 502.1. In fact, the Petitioner has shcwn that the proposed
=
(=]
C 4

ad

Valley, Lodge 76, Inc.

berirning comstruction. c—-—

See the attached page from that Code's Appendix "ar,
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31 use would be conducted without real detriment to the neighborhood and would not 5. No more than 250 people may attend any one social func- PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 3103;813322033 2?:9?4
- SF T tion, unless the Fire Code permits less, In which l4th Election District T
._ adversely affect the public intercst. The facts and circumstances do not show event, the lower restriction shall apply, ection U1s 254-4555
SRR N . . . A . . . - f
”””” - - o SR ' that the proposed use at the particular location described by Petitioner's Ex- 6. The hours of operation for all soclal functlons shall LOCATION: :mi'ihe“t corner of Putty Hill Avenue and the Baltimore ZONING DECCRIPTION
. : T be limited to between 8:30 p.m. and 1:30 a.m. eltway Fraternal Order of Police :
hibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and beyond that inherently associ- GreenSpring Valley Lodge 76, Inc. i
T The access road, as shown on Petitionerts Exhibit 1, . . i
ated with such a speclal exception use irrespective of its location within the shall be relocated to a point midway between Mrs. Skid- DATE AND TIME: Monday, Junme 10, 1985 at 10:45 a.m. a )
more's and Mr. Lorenzo's property, 1f acceptable by the . ) . ey qs iy , ‘
zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981}). Department of Tra:;ric Engineering, or to a point that PUBLIC HEARING: is::l\ulﬂﬁiafgggty Mgf_ﬁ;sd%lldmg, 111 West Chesapeake azc;nm:c for th: same on ;:\he southern ;ldefof Putty Hill Avenue(70 Ft, wide) ? - .
i1s acceptable, which must also be approved by the Zon- ’ ’ st 1ta intersection with the eastern side of The Baltimore Beltway(S.H.A. ™ o
The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safet or general ing Commissicner, . . . . . route # 695),thence with satd Avenue easterly by a 1 { ¥
_ propo : ' T & & honer The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by 3‘;‘f-h°r1t)f of the Zoning Act and having & rad;.u- of 681.20 feet foruthe ;1::a:ce’of Gﬁ?gﬂc‘fl::tfgt;:n::\e south
w4 welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Iuv;n%g_-;;dssvenue ;2; ;;n;tng the :hr;; follguing cov;nel and distances; § : _
AN sout =537-50 vent . eet, south 70-02-10 east 59.94 feet and notth _ s
alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning //),CEJV L . . . iy 4 19-57-50 east 165.00 fest to safd south sfée of safd Putty Hill Avenus i Ay
| tonipng Commissloner of Petition for Special Exception for a °°““"u“1;ysb"'1dmg thence with said Averwe south 70-02-10 east 270,00 feet, thence leaving said O
sy classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of altimnmf:ii County é":?“"?;o?”:e; of Police Lodge) in & D.R. 3.3 zone, Avenue &nd running the three following courses and distances; south 13-37-50 ;
ection .1. wesr 165,00 feet, south 70-02-10 east 60,12 feet mnd sgouth 20-15-45 west ¥
o the BCZR. AJ/srl 729,48 feet to said eastern aide of said Bzltimore Beltway, theuce with E e s
E said side of said Beltway the six following courses and distances; north ¥ - ".;,_%-;,; 3
e ¥ Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing cc: Allen G. Windsor, Esquire ‘ 06-55-25 west 108,72 feet, north 00-30-28 east 361.38 feet, north 30-16- ‘.
. ; 34 west 156.60 feet, north 26-27-18 west 202.69 feet, north 18-12-28 west 5 i&'&-i g
1 held, and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 Newton ? Williams, Esquire 47,29 feet and north 22-30-42 east 1534.64 feet to the place of beginning. S G
having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not People's Counsel Fraternal Order of Police, Green Spring CONTAINING 4,24 acres of land mors or less.
%,“: o being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted. Case No. C-85-933 Eﬁéﬂiézefﬁ:ge;ghoihe zo:&l;egffl-f:ge 76, Inc. as shown on Lo
2y K - - i
E e i i f Baltimore Count . . . - . . e
: Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Balitim OUntYs In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within :
1 this Qﬁé’sﬁ" day of July, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exception for a the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cagtmssior}er WiE]-. howvever, enter— £
5 tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
community building be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this ﬁgﬁiﬁguigcszﬁgé oiuﬁgd;eggeiﬁemﬁ:;r?ﬁgrecewed in writing by the date of the ¢
. '
R ¥ Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions BY ORDER OF i'_
3 precedent to the relief herein granted: _ %gg?:ig %Bi%ﬂogSIONER -
. “‘i 1. A revised site plan, showing the final building plans, ‘ : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY =
S » | ‘M shall be submitted to the Zoning Commissioner for ap- - o
Pak = N proval before any building permit may be issued. %’ ; g
= — - g
oo —
i ; g\z 2. Said site plan shall be submitted to the County Review = \
' i c Group {CRG) for approval, and the Petitioner shall com- [ 9 EENN ¥
X ply with any and all requirements, including the Balti- o - 3 e
more County Landscape Manual. (o i [
i e 4 | o
& 3. No parking shall be permitted between the community [ . i
building and Putty Hill Avenue and between the communi- 2 Q\ N
ty building and the adjacent residential properties. - & f :
4, The Petiticoner shall be limited to two social functions Led =]
per month. o< N =
o= i
. - A &= < > "ot i :
&\. F| O [anin o —_ _J
. e T g B AR A TRRASE: N . S L Y - pr—— " i - &
2 BALT'MORE COUNTY Fraternal Order of Police, Green Spring T Tt S (?5--—3‘%(?
OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING -; Valley Lodge 76, Inc. [ Sort Enteption . -X =
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER L%X%?E‘;;MA"“AND""QO“ S0 Seott et | MElectoaDistris . GLe I 1nes
SE Corner of Putty Hill Ave. :;ko;v:‘l’; 57)2(0 land 21208 ; L s Sﬂﬂll:':; g"ng‘ " Jy cﬁ/ s
and the Baltimore Beltway, . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e ¢, Marylan ? Putty Hill Avenue snd the Baltimors - P
- 3 B l . . - L ) Fa . - " - . : - -
l4th District D Ao e NOTICE OF - PDATE AND TIME: Moadsy, June Middle River, Md., _ 724&«: oZS 19 b
. £ 10,1988 at 10:45 e.m. v
FRATFRNAL ORD ' : SEARLES . CPUBLIC KEARING: Reou 10k This is to Certify, rLuhe d |
plivite ER OF POLICE, Case No. 85-349-X% RE: Petition for Special Exception " County Office Building, .lr!l West sislo () annexe
o INgPRIth\{AI:m LODGE : §%/cor. of Putty Hill Avenus and the Baltimore Beltway ﬁt:,ﬂ:::_'" Avenue, Tomast. &Z o~ _%5
' ., Petitioner Jupne 5, 1985 Fraterncl Order of Police, Green Spring Valley Lodge _ The Zoning Commissioner of Baiti- g
e PrerEes | 6, Inc. - Petitioner T T attoea o Babiors Frg L 7/72¢8
¥ Lo Cmp ENTRY OF APPEARANCE , Case NO. 835-349-X ;County.wiliholdapulbéiclurinpl ) =
U DU T i ition for § tioa for a . . . -
o R Scott A. Sewell ?“?.f:’:i:,funﬁ':m;}:&?nﬂ Order was inserted in Qie Times, a newspaper grinted
c e Fraternal Order of Police i of Police Lodge! in & D.R. 3.5 zobe. -
: L . " Bection1BG11.C,. T c - - . : : ;
o Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the gr;en;prlggzgalley Lodge No. 76, Inc. TIME: 10245% a.m. §“Boi|;.¢ ;h:_ '.“':;m’.dsi:i'::n\t:l‘l)-; - and published in Baltimore County, once in each r
: « U [5) 4 : r o olice, ee ; -
R , . ; : : Lodge 76, lac. s showa op the plat of mf-—/ i
. ; above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or Pikesville, Maryland 21208 | DATE: 10 198% i.l“*d‘:ﬂ*'mgf’gi;'-r i h,‘; successive |
S other proceedings in this matter and of the pas £ 1i RE: Petition for Special Exception : ;r::l:;n"b:l:lﬁt rﬂ;:‘-'? "":i- weeks before the (323/""}'_" day of /—-E‘.:
T Sa e O an i - 3 . - .‘ N i ‘h M .’ .p L - ] e
e .. A passag y preliminary SE/corner Putty Hill Ave. and PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake ] ;::r{ T:"g“;ﬁ.if:mni:qmé /\ ., 19 OOJ
B i i ifl, cte, ent’ B : LoAe '
g T or final Order. the Baltimore Beltway ;.:..f.‘;’;:'u: issuance of said per-: /
Case No. 85-349-X Avenue, Towson, Maryland it during this period for good cause - d P _Publisher
Fraternal Order of Police, Green Spring | aho-n._Snc: "2“::.?&:,:::2:: > 4/ P T P = .
' + i il the Jals ©
_ﬁ/ ;- /) Lodge No. 76, Inc. :e:rbo"'m Taady at the hearing. / "‘l‘f(\“
Lol (s e Fnod e : Dear Mr. Sewell: . | ' " |
h id i This is to advise you that 250.53  is due for advertising and posting : Zoning Commissivwer | : e s,
Phyllls Cole Friedman of the above property. 0f Baltimors County | A i
People's Counsel for Baltimore County :
7 ’ ‘e hThis fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
0 ¢ hearing before an Order is issued. Do not rem i .
- . not ove sign until Jay of h ing.
_A,j’} . //ﬁ%},’ 7 Y earing.
Peter Max Zimmerman : ' Please make the check payable to Baltimore- County, Maryland, and ‘
Deputy People's Counsel | remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building
Rm. 223, Court House Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. ’ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING F5-349- X £
Towson, MD 21204 : . ) s S
494-2188 o _ [ ZONING DEPARTMENT OF EALTIMORE COUNTY '
e Sincerely, R Toween, Marytond
\ T e - ND
_ BALT AN T E COUNTY, MARYLA
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of May, 1985, a copy OFFIC, MORE COUNTY, MAR R SRS, g //é‘_\ BALTIMORE ANCE - REVENUE DIVISION _ et oo p
Misce, O FINANCE . peyey "LAND N OFFICE OF P 1c CASH RECEIPT District /AT Date of Posting S A ES
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Scott A. Sewell, LLANEOUS CASH HEE Division Ko, OU 7 5_\_’1 ABLON MISCPLLAN N ) i S /2cams uu . Y . — . SRRk Sbhh
/o Fraternal Order of Poli Y- 8 T 381 Sormissioner < L] Posted for: - SPecsal Lrealiern oo - .
c/o Fraternal Order of Police Green Spring Valley Lodge 76, Inc., P. O. : DATE - ol Aul , f : . R : - ]
} LT g ; a ] / Petition. r: 5.’&1?51:223.L..-‘f.".".’*.J.‘_r..»z&.(g!i5:,-5.21':’::'.5.2?3:':33__éé'éﬁv;.z{y.‘a/uj& Loaree ... L ,
Box 5720, Pikesville, MD 21208, Petitiorer. | : Ve L ! e b Badie. il |
] - - Location of property:--é,- Lo L -,r.jf lr e, & 2ol sdos L&ey, ——— :
/ } ? { ;/ E )
g I _~ - ‘2’/ P’ : i p— ~—— - - - - ~r cmwm
/é é/ /WM .lc!itﬁ& H . .. -
feler o e Fhom:- ’, Location of Signs: '!k'(f#-/ﬁ[f -//J(.fru,f r0 0 L2 on el iy ale TR L S L
Peter Max Zimmerman : 3 . ” 2 s
| Ll et B 02 B, o e Ty a5 Ll Lot
: _
rOR: { Relnl.ltl.' -
™ A ! /
o r " R ¥ i ST e'ckﬂ'“'“ . BUL e E Pm"ed by - —hhwdinipboone cvneemceeetwes HEVE TR JELEAIEemewndes
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- Fumber of Signss
s - e * Ea AP N . - - o ﬁr o -
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= . i~ v Woof v
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